
Members of the EuCheMS Working Party "Ethics in Science: Chemistry and Ethics" 
 

Austria 
Prof. Dr. Ulrich Schubert 
Institute of Materials Chemistry 
Vienna University of Technology 
Getreidemarkt 9 
A-1060 Wien, Austria 
office: +43-1-58801 15320 
fax: +43-1-58801 16599 
uschuber@mail.zserv.tuwien.ac.at 

  

 

Belgium 
Dr. Brigitte Van Tiggelen 
Chemical Heritage Foundation 
Director, Europe 
vantiggelen@memosciences.be 

  

 

Czech Republic 
Prof. Dr. Pavel Drasar 
UCHPL VSCHT Praha [ICT Prague]  
Technicka 5  
166 28 Praha 6 
office: +420-229 444 283 
Pavel.Drasar@vscht.cz 

Dr. Jan Petr 
Palacký University Olomouc 
Department of Analytical Chemistry 
mobile: +420-607-849-091 
petrjan1@gmail.com 

Dr. Karel Nesmerak   
nesmerak@natur.cuni.cz 
 

 

Germany 
Prof. Dr. Hartmut Frank 
Universität Bayreuth 
Hugo-Rüdel-Str.8 
D-95444 Bayreuth 
office: +49-921-555460 
mobile: +49-152-0592630 
hartmut.frank@uni-bayreuth.de  
 

Prof. Dr. Gerd Bringmann 
Institut für Organische Chemie 
Am Hubland  
D-97074 Würzburg 
office: +49-931-31 85323 
mobile: +49-175-1635598  
fax: +49-931-318 4755 
bringman@chemie.uni-wuerzburg.de 

Dr. Jan Melich 
Europäische Akademie zur Erforschung von Folgen 
wissenschaftlicher Entwicklungen 
Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler  
office: +49 2641 973322 
mobile: +49 160 98229289 
fax: +49 2641 973-320 
jan.mehlich@ea-aw.de 
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Germany (cont.) 
  

Prof. Dr. Wolfram Koch 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Chemiker 
Varrentrappstr. 40-42 
60486 Frankfurt/Main  
office: +49 69 7917 320 
fax: +49 69 7917 1320 
W.Koch@gdch.de 

PD Dr. Stefan Fränzle 
Technische Universität Dresden 
Internationales Hochschulinstitut Zittau 
Markt 23 
02763 Zittau 
office: +49 35 83 61-2724 
fraenzle@ihi-zittau.de 

Dr. Karine Ndjoko 
Section des Sciences Pharmaceutiques 
Université de Genève 
Quai Ernest Ansermet 30 
CH-1211 Genève 4 
mobile: +41 78 704 47 25 
karine.ndjoko@uni-wuerzburg.de 

 

Greece 
  

Prof. Dr. Panayotis A. Siskos 
Professor of Environmental Chemistry 
Laboratory of Environmental Chemistry 
Department of Chemistry 
National and Kapodistrian University of Athens 
Panepistimiopolis, Zografos 
Athens, GR-157 71, Greece 
office: +30-210-7704309 
mobile: +30-6977450930 
fax: +30-210-7704309 
siskos@chem.uoa.gr 

Professor Evangelia Varella 
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki 
Department of Chemistry 
54124, Thessaloniki 
office: +30-2310997704 
varella@chem.auth.gr 
 

Dr. Evi-Maria Varka 
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki 
Department of Chemistry 
54124, Thessaloniki 
office: +30-6944200452 
evarka@chem.auth.gr 
 

 

Italy 
Prof. Dr. Luigi Campanella 
Dipartimento di Chimica 
Università di Roma 1 (La Sapientia) 
office: +39-06-4991-3744 
fax: +39-06-4991-3725  
luigi.campanella@uniroma1.it 

Dr. Frank Moser 
Secretariat of the Stockholm Convention,  
UNEP, IEH I   
11-13 Chemin des Anemones 
CH-1219 Chatelaine 
Geneva 
office: +41-22-9178951 
mobile: +41-78-7902055 
frank.moser@me.com 
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Italy (cont.) 

Prof. Dr. Luigi Dei 
Dipartimento di Chimica "Ugo Schiff" 
Faculty of Mathematical, Physical and Natural 
Sciences 
Università degli Studi di Firenze 
Via della Lastruccia, 3-13 - 50019 Sesto Fiorentino 
office: +39 055 457 3045 
mobile: +39 348 1629925 
fax: +39 055 457 3036 
luigi.dei@unifi.it 

Prof. Dr. Sergio Facchetti 
Consiglio Nazionale dei Chimici 
Piazza San Bernardo 
106 - 00187 Roma 
s.facchetti@chimici.it 

 

 

Netherlands 
Prof. Dr. Jan Reedijk 
Leiden Institute of Chemistry 
PO Box 9502 
2300 RA Leiden, NL 
office: +31-71-5274459 
mobile: +31-62-0423715 
fax: +31-71-5274671 
reedijk@chem.leidenuniv.nl 

  

 

Poland 
Prof. Dr. Zdislaw Chilmonczyk 
Narodowy Instytut Leków 
ul. Chełmska 30/34 
00-725 Warszawa 
office: +22 851 43 69 
fax: +22 840 63 30 
z.chilmonczyk@nil.gov.pl 
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Romania 
Prof. Dr. Anca Silvestru  
Department of Chemistry 
Babes-Bolyai University 
Faculty of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering 
11 Arany Janos 
400028 Cluj-Napoca 
Romania 
office: +40 264 593833 
fax: +40 264 590818 
ancas@chem.ubbcluj.ro 

  

 

Russia 
  

Prof. Dr. Marina Frontasyeva 
Dept. Neutron Activation Analysis and Applied 
Research, Div. Nuclear Physics 
Joint Institute for Nuclear Research 
Joliot Curie 6 
141980 Dubna, Russian Federation 
office: +7-49621-65609 
mobile: +7-903-2606369 
fax: +7-49621-65085 
mfrontasyeva@yahoo.com 

  

 

Spain 
Prof. Dr. Pilar Goya 
Instituto de Química Médica, CSIC 
28006 Madrid, Spain 
office: +34-915680064 
pgoya@iqm.csic.es 

Prof. Dr. Jose Elguero 
Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas, CSIC 
28006 Madrid, Spain 
office: +34-914110874 
jelguero@iqm.csic.es 
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Switzerland 
Dr. Viviana Fluxa 
office: +41-789119274 
viviana.fluxa@eycn.eu 

  

 

Turkey 
Prof. Dr. Dinçer Ülkü 
Department of Engineering Physics 
Crystallography Laboratory 
Hacettepe University 
Beytepe, 06800 Ankara, Turkey 
office: 90-2322325375 
mobile: + 90-533-3912439l 
dulku@hacettepe.edu.tr 

Dr. Barbaros Akkurt 
Department of Chemistry 
Istanbul Technical University 
34469 Maslak, Istanbul 
mobile: +90-533-4540927 
akkurtb@itu.edu.tr 

Dr. Bahattİn Yalçin 
Department of Chemistry 
Faculty of Arts and Sciences 
Marmara University 
office: +90-0216-347 96 41-1502 
mobile: +90-5332147546 
byalcin@marmara.edu.tr 
 

Ukraine   
Dr. Modest Gertsyuk 
Institute of Environmental Geochemistry  
National Academy of Sciences (NAS) of Ukraine  
office: +380-44-3602850 
mobile: + 380-669511301 
chrtgsoc@gmail.com 

  

 

United Kingdom 
Toby Underwood MChem CSci CChem MRSC 
Royal Society of Chemistry 
Thomas Graham House, 
Science Park, Milton Road 
Cambridge, CB4 0WF, UK 
Tel: +44 (0) 1223 432458 
UnderwoodT@rsc.org 

  

 

 
   
 

 
5 

mailto:viviana.fluxa@eycn.eu
mailto:dulku@hacettepe.edu.tr
mailto:akkurtb@itu.edu.tr
mailto:byalcin@marmara.edu.tr
mailto:chrtgsoc@gmail.com
mailto:UnderwoodT@rsc.org

